

Phase II Under Way Angus breeders have a second chance to become a part of Angus

history through the *Building an Angus Legacy!* project.

The new entryway at the American Angus Association headquarters in Saint Joseph, Mo., represents the breed's rich history, and the families and individuals who have dedicated their lives to caring for Angus cattle. Behind every granite planter and paver, there's a story.

The Angus Foundation thanks those who contributed to the *Building an Angus Legacy!* project during its initial phase, and now, their Angus heritage is permanently etched in stone at the Association. The remaining ground and wall pavers are now available for purchase and will be granted on a first-come, first-served basis. Reserve your personalized granite paver by ordering online at *www.angusfoundation.org.*

"We have opened up Phase II to provide everyone ample opportunity to become a part of the newly renovated walkway," says Milford Jenkins, Angus Foundation

by Carrie Horsley, Angus Foundation

president. "The new walkway is beautiful, unique and now an important part of Angus history."

A limited number of pavers are available for purchase, so Angus breeders are encouraged to act now. Each paver will be engraved on-site with names, farm/ranch names, dates, in-memory, etc. Text must fit within the line and character limits for each granite paver. No brands or logos are allowed. Pavers can be purchased either online, or by credit card or check when received at the office and paid in full with receipt of payment.

A ribbon cutting will take place at 1 p.m. Nov. 3 in celebration of the *Building an Angus Legacy!* project before tours of the American Angus Association begin, prior to the 2014 Angus Means Business National Convention & Trade Show.

A donation to the Angus Foundation's brick-naming drive is an unrestricted taxdeductible gift to support the many youth, education and research projects the Angus Foundation funds. The Angus Foundation reserves the right to determine the appropriateness of all brick engraving orders.

For more information or to order by telephone, please contact the Angus Foundation at 816-383-5100.

About Angus Foundation

The Angus Foundation was established in 1980 as a not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization to support Angus education, youth and research. To learn more about the Angus Foundation and the programs it supports, call the Angus Foundation at 816-383-5100 or go to *www.angusfoundation.org.*

Editor's Note: Carrie Horsley is the director of Public Relations and Communications for the Angus Foundation.

Aj